
INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY BOMBAY

ACADEMIC CALENDER 2022  - 2023 (UG New Entrants)

(A) SCHEDULE OF AUTUMN SEMESTER (1st Semester)

Students Reporting & Orientation Semester Registration Instruction begins

UG New Entrants
(2022 Batch)

27.10.2022 (Thursday) – 29.10.2022
(Saturday)

27.10.2022 (Thursday)- 29.10.2022
(Saturday)

31.10.2022 (Monday)

Last date for entry of Faculty Advisor by Academic units 15.10.2022 (Saturday)

Confirmation of bulletin/ Time Table by the Head of Academic Units 20.10.2022 (Thursday)

Last date for late registration (With Fine) 07.11.2022 (Monday)

Last date for course adjustment 08.11.2022 (Tuesday)

Last date for approving course registration by Faculty Advisor 10.11.2022 (Thursday)

Last date for dropping the course without “W” grade 14.11.2022 (Monday)

Last date for dropping of  first half-semester courses with “W” grade 21.11.2022  (Monday)

Mid-term Course Feedback for all courses (for first half and full semester courses)
22.11.2022 (Tuesday) -25.11.2022 
(Fridy)

Award of DX grades for first half-semester courses
05.12.2022 (Monday) – 06.12.2022 
(Tuesday)

Final Course Feedback for first half-semester courses
07.12.2022 (Wednesday) – 13.12.2022
(Tuesday)

Mid-semester exam for full-semester courses and End-semester exam for first half-semester 
courses

14.12.2022 (Wednesday) – 20.12.2022
(Tuesday)

Instruction begins for second half semester  courses 21.12.2022 (Wednesday)

Last date for showing evaluated answer scripts / in-sem performance of first half semester 
courses

26.12.2022 (Monday)

Last date for dropping the course without “W” grade for second half semester  27.12.2022 (Tuesday)

On-line submission of grades for first half-semester courses 
14.12.2022 (Wednesday) – 27.12.2022
(Tuesday)

Late grading request for first half semester courses  by instructor through ASC grading 
interface

25.12.2022 (Sunday) – 28.12.2022 
(Wednesday)

Last date for dropping of  Second half and full-semester courses with “W” grade 02.01.2023 (Monday)

Online submission of late grades for first half semester courses by instructor
28.12.2022 (Wednesday) – 05.01.2023
(Thursday)

Re-Exam and online grading for first half semester courses 
(Re-exam to be conducted by concerned Academic units)

28.12.2022 (Wednesday) – 05.01.2023
(Thursday)

Online correction of grades for first half semester courses by instructor
28.12.2022 (Wednesday) – 05.01.2023
(Thursday)

Payment of Spring semester 2022-2023 fees
02.01.2023 (Monday) – 28.02.2023 
(Tuesday)

Payment of Spring semester 2022-2023 fees (with fine)
01.03.2023 (Wednesday) – 12.03.2023
(Sunday)



Mid-term Course Feedback for second  half-semester courses
11.01.2023 (Wednesday)– 15.01.2023 
(Sunday)

Award of DX grades for full-semester and second  half-semester courses
25.01.2023 (Wednesday) – 27.01.2023
(Friday)

Final Course Feedback for full-semester and second  half-semester courses
29.01.2023 (Sunday) – 02.02.2023 
(Thursday)

Last date of instruction 03/02/2023 (Friday)

End-semester examination
06.02.2023 (Monday) – 12.02.2023 
(Sunday)

Last date for showing evaluated answer scripts / in-sem performance 18.02.2023 (Saturday)

On-line submission of grades for full-sem & second  half-semester courses
06.02.2023 (Monday) – 19.02.2023 
(Sunday)

Late grading request for second half semester courses and full semester courses  by instructor 
through ASC grading interface

17.02.2023 (Friday) – 20.02.2023 
(Monday)

Online submission of late grades for second half semester courses and full semester courses  by
instructor

21.02.2023 (Tuesday)– 27.02.2023 
(Monday)

Re­Exam and online grading for second half semester courses and full semester courses  by 
instructor
(Re­exam to be conducted by concerned Academic units)

21.02.2023 (Tuesday)– 27.02.2023 
(Monday)

Online correction of grades for second half semester courses and full semester courses  by 
instructor

21.02.2023 (Tuesday)– 27.02.2023 
(Monday)

WINTER VACATION (for students)

Students may leave Institute for
vacation after end sem examination, if

they do not any Academic
commitments thereafter.

Date for auto conversion of “FF” and “II” grade to “FR” 28.02.2023 (Tuesday)

Last date for end of academic activities for Autumn Semester  28.02.2023 (Tuesday)

Calculation of SPI/ CPI  28.02.2023 (Tuesday)

Last date for transfer to Academic Rehabilitation Program (ARP) / Academic Probation (AP) 28.02.2023 (Tuesday)



(B) SCHEDULE OF SPRING SEMESTER (2nd Semester)

Students Semester Registration Instruction begins

UG New Entrants (2022 Batch) 01/03/2023 (Wednesday) – 03/03/2023 (Friday) 06/03/2023 (Monday)

Last date for entry of Faculty Advisor by Academic units 15.02.2023 (Wednesday)

Confirmation of bulletin/ Time Table by the Head of Academic Units 20.02.2023 (Monday)

Last date for late registration (With Fine) 12.03.2023 (Sunday)

Last date for course adjustment 13.03.2023 (Monday)

Last date for approving course registration by Faculty Advisor 14.03.2023 (Tuesday)

Last date for dropping the course without “W” grade  20.03.2023 (Monday)

Last date for dropping of first half-semester courses with “W” grade 27.03.2023 (Monday)

Mid-term Course Feedback for all courses (for first half
and full semester courses)

27.03.2023 (Monday) – 
30.03.2023 (Thursday)

Award of DX grades for first half-semester courses
09.04.2023 (Sunday) - 
11.04.2023 (Tuesday)

Final Course Feedback for first half-semester courses
13.04.2023 (Thursday) – 
18.04.2023 (Tuesday)

Mid-semester exam for full-semester courses and End-semester exam for first half-semester 
courses

19.04.2023 (Wednesday) – 
25.04.2023 (Tuesday)

Instruction begins for second half semester courses 26.04.2023 (Wednesday)

Last date for showing evaluated answer scripts / in-sem performance of first half semester 
courses

01.05.2023 (Monday)

Last date for dropping the course without “W” grade for second half semester 02.05.2023 (Tuesday)

On-line submission of grades for first half-semester courses 
19.04.2023 (Wednesday) – 
02.05.2023 (Tuesday)

Late grading request for first half semester courses  by instructor through ASC grading interface
30.04.2023 (Sunday) – 
03.05.2023 (Wednesday)

Last date for dropping of second half and full-semester courses with “W” grade 08.05.2023 (Monday)

Online submission of late grades for first half semester courses by instructor
03.05.2023 (Wednesday) – 
11.05.2023 (Thursday)

Re-Exam and online grading for first half semester courses 
(Re-exam to be conducted by concern Academic units)

03.05.2023  (Wednesday)  – 
11.05.2023 (Thursday)

Online correction of grades for first half semester courses by instructor
03.05.2023 (Wednesday)– 
11.05.2023 (Thursday)

Mid-term Course Feedback for second half-semester courses
17.05.2023 (Wednesday) -  
20.05.2023 (Saturday)

Award of DX grades for full-semester and second  half-semester courses
31.05.2023 (Wednesday) -  
02.06.2023 (Friday)

Final Course Feedback for full-semester and second  half-semester courses
04.06.2023 (Sunday)- 
08.06.2023 (Thursday)

Last date of instruction 09.06.2023 (Friday)

End-semester examination
12.06.2023 (Monday) – 
19.06.2023 (Monday)



Payment of Autumn semester 2023-2024 fees
01.05.2023 (Monday)- 21.07.2023 
(Friday) (Tentative)

Payment of Autumn semester 2023-2024 fees (with fine)
22.07.2023 (Saturday) – 02.08.2023 
(Wednesday) (Tentative)

Last date for showing evaluated answer scripts / in-sem performance 24.06.2023 (Saturday)

On-line submission of grades for full-sem and second half-semester courses
12.06.2023 (Monday) – 25.06.2023 
(Sunday)

Late grading request for second half semester courses and full semester courses  by instructor 
through ASC grading interface

23.06.2023 (Friday) – 25.06.2023 
(Sunday)

Online submission of late grades for second half semester courses and full semester courses  by 
instructor

26.06.2023 (Monday) – 30.06.2023 
(Frdiay)

Re-Exam and online grading for second half semester courses and full semester courses  by 
instructor
(Re-exam to be conducted by concern Academic units)

26.06.2023 (Monday) – 30.06.2023 
(Frdiay)

Online correction of grades for second half semester courses and full semester courses  by 
instructor

26.06.2023 (Monday) – 30.06.2023 
(Frdiay)

Summer Vacation (for students)
02.07.2023 (Sunday) – 
16.07.2023 (Sunday) (Tentative)

Date for auto conversion of “FF” and “II” grade to “FR” 01.07.2023 (Saturday)

Last date for end of academic activities for Spring Semester 01.07.2023 (Saturday)

Calculation of SPI/ CPI 01.07.2023 (Saturday)

Last date for transfer to Academic Rehabilitation Program (ARP) / Academic Probation (AP) 01.07.2023 (Saturday)

Notes pertaining to academic activities

1. Registration for second half­semester courses should also be completed at the beginning of the semester.

2. A flat amount of Rs.1000/­ will be charged for late payment of fees and for late registration till last date of late registration

3.

Scheduled classes cancelled due to public holidays/ exigency situations may be adjusted during(Previous/Post) Saturday/ Sunday
with approval from Dean (Academic Programme)

 On Monday, 17/04/2023, timetable of  Tuesday will be followed.

 On Thursday, 08/06/2023, timetable of  Friday will be followed.

4. Saturdays are included in both Mid­semester and End­semester dates. 

SPECIAL ACADEMIC EVENTS

National Education day 11.11.2022 (Friday)

Alumni day (4th Sunday of December) 25.12.2022 (Sunday)

Interim session of 61st  Convocation 25.02.2023 (Saturday)


